53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q1 What was your main reason for taking part in 53 Degrees North?
(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Because it’s
part of Hull...

It’s a unique
experience n...
General
interest in...

Wanted to see
/ do somethi...

Specific
interestin ...

Getting
involved in...

Trying
something ne...

Something to
do while I'm...

It’s
affordable /...

Something to
do with frie...

Something to
do with the...

Interested to
find out mor...

No particular
reason /...

I was in the
area anyway

Other (please
specify below)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Because it's part of Hull UK City of Culture 2017 0.00%
It's a unique experience not to be missed 50.00%

1/46



53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

General interest in this type of event 41.67% 5
Wanted to see / do something creative 0.00% 0
Specific interest in the actors / artists involved (please specify which artists below) 0.00% 0
Getting involved in what’s happening 0.00% 0
Trying something new or different 0.00% 0
Something to do while I'm in Hull on business 0.00% 0
It's affordable / good value 0.00% 0
Something to do with friends / family 0.00% 0
Something to do with the kids 0.00% 0
Interested to find out more about Hull 0.00% 0
No particular reason / someone else’s idea 0.00% 0
| was in the area anyway 0.00% 0
Other (please specify below) 8.33% 1
TOTAL 12
# PLEASE SPECIFY ARTISTS OF INTEREST OR OTHER MOTIVATION BELOW: DATE

1 To network, to see if it would be enlightening/tell me anything | didn't know already, and If | may 11/1/2017 5:12 PM

be able to contribute anything with my vast knowledge and experience
2 This is the industry i hope to be part of when i graduate university. 11/1/2017 4:00 PM

2/46



53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q2 How far would you disagree or agree with the following

statements? (Please select one option only for each statement)'53

...gave everyone
the chance t...

..was an
enjoyable...

...placed the
community at...

...gave me the
opportunity ...

...has made me

think that...
(o] 1 2
STRONGLY
DISAGREE
...gave everyone the chance to share 16.67%
and celebrate together' 2
...was an enjoyable experience' 16.67%
2
...placed the community at the centre' 16.67%
2
...gave me the opportunity to interact 16.67%
with other people who | wouldn’t have 2
normally interacted with'
...has made me think that getting 25.00%
involved in a project as a volunteer 3

looks like fun'

Answered: 12

DISAGREE

0.00%

0.00%

8.33%

0.00%

8.33%

Degrees North...

Skipped: 0

NEITHER
DISAGREE
NOR AGREE

8.33%
1

0.00%
0

25.00%
3

0.00%
0

33.33%
4

3/46

AGREE

50.00%
6

41.67%
5

16.67%
2

8.33%
1

25.00%
3

STRONGLY
AGREE

25.00%
3

41.67%
5

33.33%
4

75.00%
9

8.33%

10

TOTAL

12

12

12

12

12

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.67

3.92

3.42

4.25

2.83
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Q3 How much happier did 53 Degrees North make you feel?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

(nO laben -

LESS HAPPY THE SAME HAPPIER TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no label) 0.00% 8.33% 91.67%
0 1 11 12

4/46
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Q4 How proud do you feel of your contribution to 53 Degrees North?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

(no laben -

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
NOT AT ALL OCCASIONALLY MOSTLY VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
PROUD PROUD PROUD PROUD AVERAGE
(no 8.33% 25.00% 33.33% 33.33%
label) 1 3 4 4 12 2.92
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Q5 Please rate the following statement, in relation to your personal

experience:‘| feel like | belong / belonged at 53 Degrees North”

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

(no label) -

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
NEVER SOMETIMES MOST OF THE TIME ALWAYS TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 0.00% 8.33% 25.00% 66.67%
0 1 3 8 12

6 /46
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Q6 Have your thoughts and feelings about your life/future changed

positively as a result of being involved in 53 Degrees North?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

(no label) -

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
NOT AT ALL YES, A BIT YES, A LOT TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 8.33% 33.33% 58.33%
1 4 7 12

7146

2.50
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Q7 How far would you disagree or agree with the following
statements?“Because of taking part in 53 Degrees North...

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

...l can make a
differencei...
...l am more
likely to he...
...| have been
given a voic...
...l have been
heard by...
..l can
challenge th...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
NOR AGREE
...I can make a difference in my 0.00% 0.00% 25.00%  50.00% 25.00%
community 0 0 3 6 3 12 4.00
...l am more likely to help my 0.00% 0.00% 25.00%  41.67% 33.33%
community in the future 0 0 3 5 4 12 4.08
...l have been given a voice in my 8.33% 8.33% 33.33%  25.00% 25.00%
community 1 1 4 3 3 12 3.50
... have been heard by members 0.00% 8.33% 25.00%  50.00% 16.67%
of my community 0 1 3 6 2 12 3.75
...I can challenge the ideas and 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 58.33% 25.00%
perspectives of other members of 0 0 2 7 3 12 4.08

my community
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Q8 How far would you disagree or agree with the following statements?

...l understand
the...

...l understand
the...

...l am planning
to get invol...

o

...l understand the contribution that
young people make to the
community

...l understand the contribution that
older people make to the
community

...I'am planning to get involved in
activities with members of different
generations

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

DISAGREE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

5 6
NEITHER
DISAGREE OR
AGREE

25.00%
3
25.00%
3
58.33%
7
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As a result of 53 Degrees North...

AGREE

33.33%

50.00%
6

33.33%
4

STRONGLY
AGREE

41.67%
5

25.00%
3

8.33%

10

TOTAL

12

12

12

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

417

4.00

3.50
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Q9 Please share any further comments you have about 53 Degrees North
below:

Answered: 3  Skipped: 9

# RESPONSES DATE

| felt there was a lot of poor and misinformation from a fair number of panellists and some seemed 11/1/2017 5:12 PM
uncomfortable with being on them. Throughout it, | felt that | could have been more than useful to

almost all of the panels. That said it was overall a pleasant experience and ran pretty smoothly for

a first time effort. It also brought some National contributors to Hull to see what we have going on

which was a positive step (despite them not really imparting anymore useful information than |

personally already had). | had some good conversations and made some useful contacts

Very enjoyable day, learnt alot from the speakers 11/1/2017 4:00 PM

It was an amazing event and very well needed in Hull. | learned so much that will help me 10/27/2017 10:09 AM
progress in music.
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Q10 How did you find out about 53 Degrees North? (Please tick all that
apply)

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Friends/family/|
colleagues -...

Friends/family
colleagues -...

www.hull2017.co
.uk

Other website
(please...

Hull 2017
Facebook /...

Other
organisation...

Advertising
and printed...

Newspaper

TV

Radio

Don't remember

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Friends/family/colleagues - told me in person 25.00%
Friends/family colleagues — via social media / email 41.67%
www.hull2017.co.uk 16.67%
Other website (please specify) 0.00%

Hull 2017 Facebook / Twitter / Instagram / Youtube / Flickr / e-newsletter 33.33%
Other organisation Facebook / Twitter / Instagram / YouTube / Flickr (please specify) 41.67%
Advertising and printed promotional material (e.g. brochure, leaflet, flyer, billboard, poster) 0.00%
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Newspaper 0.00%
™V 0.00%
Radio 0.00%
Don't remember 8.33%
Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 12

# WHERE APPLICABLE, PLEASE SPECIFY OTHER ORGANISATION SOCIAL MEDIA / DATE
WEBSITE / OTHER PUBLICITY SOURCE
1 Facebook page @warrenrecords 11/1/2017 4:29 PM
2 The Warren 11/1/2017 4:20 PM
3 Warren Records 11/1/2017 3:53 PM
4 The Warren / Warren Records 10/31/2017 5:12 PM
5 Warren Records Facebook 10/27/2017 10:11 AM
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Q11 Have you been to, or are you planning to attend or take part in other
events and activities programmed for Hull UK City of Culture 20177

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.67% 11
No 8.33% 1
Not sure 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
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Q12 In the last 12 months have you attended/taken part in an
event/activity at Hull Truck Theatre?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Don't remember

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 75.00%

No 25.00%

Don't remember 0.00%
TOTAL

14 / 46
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Q13 In the last 12 months have you attended/taken part in an
event/activity at Abermarle Music Centre?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
Yes

Don't remember

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 50.00%

No 50.00%

Don't remember 0.00%
TOTAL

15/ 46
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q14 Do you live in Hull?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
83.33% 10
16.67% 2

12
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Q15 Is you visit to Hull mainly, partly or not at all due to taking part in 53
Degrees North?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

Mainly _

Partly
Not at all
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Mainly 100.00%
Partly 0.00%
Not at all 0.00%

TOTAL

17 1 46
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Q16 During this visit to Hull, how many other arts and cultural events /
activities have you attended or taken part in, or do you plan to attend or
take part in? (Other arts and cultural events / activities might include a
visit to an art gallery or museum, attending a show at City Hall, attending
an arts related lecture at the University of Hull)

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

None

Two
Three
Four or more

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
None 0.00%

One 0.00%

Two 0.00%

Three 0.00%

Four or more 100.00%
Don't know 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q17 When you attended 53 Degrees North what was the main purpose of
your visit to Hull?(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

Because Hull
is UK City o...

To take in
some arts /...

To visit
family /...

To attend
business...

I was on a
study trip

For general
leisure...

Because | work
in Hull

Just for this
project (53...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Because Hull is UK City of Culture 2017 0.00% 0
To take in some arts / heritage / culture generally 0.00% 0
To visit family / friends 0.00% 0
To attend business meetings or a conference although | normally work outside Hull 0.00% 0
| was on a study trip 0.00% 0
For general leisure purposes — shopping and eating out 0.00% 0
Because | work in Hull 0.00% 0
Just for this project (53 Degrees North) 100.00% 2
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 2
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q18 Had you been to Hull before coming to 53 Degrees North?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%
No 0.00%

TOTAL

20 /46
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Q19 On average, over the course of a year, how frequently do you visit
Hull?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

Less
frequently t...

1-2 times per
year

3-4 times per
year

5-6 times per
year

More
frequently t...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less frequently than once a year 0.00%

1-2 times per year 0.00%

3-4 times per year 0.00%

5-6 times per year 0.00%

More frequently than six times a year 100.00%
TOTAL

21/46



53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q20 Based on your experience during this visit, do you think the
frequency of your visits to Hull over the course of a year will increase,
decrease or stay the same?

Answered: 2  Skipped: 10

Increase

Stay the same

Decrease

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Increase 50.00%

Stay the same 50.00%
Decrease 0.00%

Don't know 0.00%
TOTAL

22 /46
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Q21 To what extent do you disagree or agree with the following

statement?'l will visit Hull again in future'

Answered: 0  Skipped: 12

A No matching responses.

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY N/AOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE NOR AGREE AGREE DON'T AVERAGE
KNOW
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
label) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
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Q22 As a visitor to Hull, how satisfied are you with the following? (If you
have not experienced aspects of the visitor experience, please tick N/A)

General
visitor
welcome

Quality of
accomodation

Places to eat
and drink

Public
transport

Overall value
for money

City centre
signposting

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10
General
visitor welcome
Quality of
accomodation
Places to eat
and drink
Public
transport
Overall value
for money
City centre
signposting
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
N/A VERY DISSATISFIED NEITHER
DISSATISFIED DISSATISFIED
OR SATISFIED
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0
50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0
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SATISFIED

100.00%
2

50.00%
1

50.00%
1

100.00%
2

50.00%
1

50.00%
1

VERY
SATISFIED

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

50.00%
1

10

TOTAL

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.00

2.00

4.50

4.00

4.50

4.50
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Q23 Did you visit just for the day, or did you stay overnight when you
attended 53 Degrees North?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

Just for the
day

Stayed
overnight

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Just for the day 100.00%
Stayed overnight 0.00%
TOTAL

25/46
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Q24 During your visit, at the time you attended 53 Degrees North, how
many nights did you stay in the area and how many days?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 12

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Number of nights: 0.00%

Number of days: 0.00%

# NUMBER OF NIGHTS: DATE

There are no responses.
# NUMBER OF DAYS: DATE

There are no responses.
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Q25 Would you mind telling me us how much you spent personally on

accommodation in Hull overall as part of your visit? (please enter to the

nearest £, or enter zero if applicable - if you don't know or prefer not to
answer please leave the box blank)

Answered: 0  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.

27146
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Q26 What type of accommodation did you stay in?(Please tick all that
apply)

Answered: 0  Skipped: 12

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bed and Breakfast 0.00%

Guest House 0.00%

Hotel 0.00%
Self-catering 0.00%

With Friends / Family 0.00%

Static caravan 0.00%
Touring caravan 0.00%
Camping 0.00%

Airbnb 0.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q27 How much do you estimate you spent on you and others with you on
the following in Hull on the day 53 Degrees North as part of your visit (not
including ticket price/registration fee for taking part in 53 Degrees
North)? (please enter to the nearest £, or enter zero as applicable - if you
don't know or prefer not to answer please leave the box blank)

Answered: 6  Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Hull 2017 merchandise 50.00%

Food and drink 83.33%

Shopping 50.00%

Travel and transport (including parking) 100.00%

Other "attractions' 33.33%

'Spending money' for children 33.33%

Other 33.33%

HULL 2017 MERCHANDISE DATE

TRAVEL AND TRANSPORT (INCLUDING PARKING)

OTHER 'ATTRACTIONS'
0

- % o O b WO N =2 H O DN -2 HTH OO A O DN 22 H O OWODN S H®
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10 11/2/2017 10:44 AM
0 11/1/2017 4:26 PM

0 10/27/2017 10:11 AM
FOOD AND DRINK DATE

3 11/3/2017 9:23 PM
20 11/2/2017 10:44 AM
5 11/1/2017 4:26 PM
10 11/1/2017 4:22 PM

5 10/27/2017 10:11 AM
SHOPPING DATE

0 11/1/2017 4:26 PM
10 11/1/2017 4:22 PM

0 10/27/2017 10:11 AM

DATE

2 11/3/2017 9:23 PM

5 11/2/2017 10:44 AM
0 11/1/2017 4:26 PM

5 11/1/2017 4:22 PM
£4 11/1/2017 4:00 PM

5 10/27/2017 10:11 AM

DATE
11/1/2017 4:26 PM
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0
'SPENDING MONEY' FOR CHILDREN

30/46

10/27/2017 10:11 AM

DATE
11/1/2017 4:26 PM

10/27/2017 10:11 AM

DATE
11/1/2017 4:26 PM

10/27/2017 10:11 AM
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Q28 What is your post code? (if you live outside the UK, please enter
country of residence) (This will be used for evaluation purposes only, to
map audiences for our project)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES DATE

hu106bu 11/3/2017 9:25 PM

hu18 1qx 11/2/12017 10:46 AM
Hu36sy 11/1/2017 11:03 PM
HU3 1PN 11/1/2017 5:16 PM

YO15 3AZ 11/1/2017 4:31 PM

HU1 1YP 11/1/2017 4:26 PM

hu17 9qr 11/1/2017 4:23 PM

HU9 2TA 11/1/2017 4:02 PM

HU13 0SR 11/1/2017 3:55 PM

HU5 3AS 10/27/2017 10:12 AM
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Q29 Which of the following best describes your employment status?
(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

Employed /
working full...
Self-employed _

Unemployed

Ona
government...

Looking after
family / home

Unable to work
Retired

Student

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Employed / working full or part time 45.45%
Self-employed 27.27%
Unemployed 0.00%
On a government scheme for employment training 0.00%
Looking after family / home 0.00%
Unable to work 0.00%
Retired 0.00%
Student 27.27%
Prefer not to say 0.00%
TOTAL

32 /46
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Q30 How do you define your gender?(Please select one answer only)

Female

Transgender

Gender
non-conforming

Prefer not to

say
Other (please
specify)
0% 10%
ANSWER CHOICES
Male
Female
Transgender
Gender non-conforming
Prefer not to say
Other (please specify)
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

20%

Answered: 11

30%

40% 50%

33/46

Skipped: 1

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
72.73%

27.27%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

11

DATE
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Q31 How would you describe your ethnic background?(Please select one
answer only)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

White:
English/Wels...
White: Irish

White: Gypsy
or Irish...

White: Polish

White: Any
other white...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British: Indian

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British: Any...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Other: Arab
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Other: Any
other ethnic...

Prefer not to
say

Please specify

in this box ...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
White: English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British 100.00% 11
White: Irish 0.00% 0
White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.00% 0
White: Polish 0.00% 0
White: Any other white background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black Caribbean 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black African 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Asian 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: Any other Mixed/multiple ethnic background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Indian 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Chinese 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Any other Asian background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: African 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Caribbean 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Any other Black/African/Caribbean background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Other: Arab 0.00% 0
Other: Any other ethnic background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 0.00% 0
Please specify in this box if you wish: 0.00% 0
TOTAL 11
# PLEASE SPECIFY IN THIS BOX IF YOU WISH: DATE

There are no responses.
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Q32 Which of the following age groups do you fall into?(Please select
one answer only)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1
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Under 6 years

6-10 years

11-15 years

16-17 years

18-19 years

20-24 years

25-29 years

30-34 years

35-39 years

40-44 years

45-49 years

50-54 years

55-59 years

60-64 years

65-69 years

70-74 years

75+ years

Prefer not to

say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 6 years 0.00%
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6-10 years 0.00%
11-15 years 9.09%
16-17 years 0.00%
18-19 years 9.09%
20-24 years 36.36%
25-29 years 18.18%
30-34 years 0.00%
35-39 years 0.00%
40-44 years 9.09%
45-49 years 0.00%
50-54 years 9.09%
55-59 years 9.09%
60-64 years 0.00%
65-69 years 0.00%
70-74 years 0.00%
75+ years 0.00%
Prefer not to say 0.00%
TOTAL

38 /46



53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q33 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or
disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

Yes - limited
alot

Yes - limited
a little

No

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes - limited a lot
Yes - limited a little
No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

Answered: 11

30% 40% 50%
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Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

11

11



53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q34 Including yourself, how many people were there in the group in each
of the following age categories?(If you do not know. please leave blank)

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-2 years 0.00% 0
3-5 years 0.00% 0
6-10 years 0.00% 0
11-15 years 0.00% 0
16-17 years 0.00% 0
18-19 years 50.00%

20-24 years 50.00%

25-29 years 50.00%

30-34 years 0.00% 0
35-44 years 0.00% 0
45-54 years 50.00%

55-64 years 50.00%

65-74 years 0.00% 0
75+ years 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 0.00% 0
# 0-2 YEARS DATE

There are no responses.

# 3-5 YEARS DATE
There are no responses.

# 6-10 YEARS DATE
There are no responses.

# 11-15 YEARS DATE
There are no responses.

# 16-17 YEARS DATE

There are no responses.

# 18-19 YEARS DATE
1 1 11/1/2017 11:03 PM
# 20-24 YEARS DATE
1 1 11/1/2017 11:03 PM
# 25-29 YEARS DATE
1 1 11/1/2017 11:03 PM
# 30-34 YEARS DATE
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53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

There are no responses.
35-44 YEARS DATE

There are no responses.

45-54 YEARS DATE
1 11/1/2017 11:03 PM
55-64 YEARS DATE
3 11/2/2017 10:46 AM
65-74 YEARS DATE

There are no responses.
75+ YEARS DATE
There are no responses.
PREFER NOT TO SAY DATE

There are no responses.
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53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q35 How many people, including yourself, were in your group at 53
Degrees North?(please enter in a numerical format, i.e. 2, as opposed to

RESPONSES

6
5
3
4
1
1
2
1
0
4
1

text format 'two)

Answered: 11

42 /46

Skipped: 1

DATE
11/11/2017 11:42 AM

11/3/2017 9:25 PM
11/2/2017 10:46 AM
11/1/2017 11:03 PM
11/1/2017 5:16 PM
11/1/2017 4:31 PM
11/1/2017 4:26 PM
11/1/2017 4:23 PM
11/1/2017 4:02 PM
11/1/2017 3:55 PM
10/27/2017 10:12 AM



53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q36 Would you be happy for Hull 2017, the University of Hull or their
official evaluators to contact you to take part in future research?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 45.45%

No 54.55%
TOTAL
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53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q37 Name:

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES DATE

Sarah 11/11/2017 11:43 AM
Jacob Seddon-Wilson 11/3/2017 9:25 PM
wilson neil scott 11/2/2017 10:47 AM
D 11/1/2017 11:04 PM
Nigel Holmes 11/1/2017 5:17 PM
Jack 11/1/2017 4:32 PM
Nicola Dixon 11/1/2017 4:23 PM
sarah 11/1/2017 4:02 PM
Sam Dawson 11/1/2017 3:55 PM
James Twyman 10/27/2017 10:13 AM
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53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

RESPONSES
seddonwilsonj@gmail.com
determination.inc@gmail.com
nicola.gtc@btconnect.com
sarah.127@hotmail.co.uk
samueljohndawson@gmail.com

james2567@gmail.com

Q38 Email address:

Answered: 6  Skipped: 6
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DATE
11/3/2017 9:25 PM

11/1/2017 5:17 PM
11/1/2017 4:23 PM
11/1/2017 4:02 PM
11/1/2017 3:55 PM
10/27/2017 10:13 AM
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RESPONSES
07496690222

07951 781118
07825 232073
07413551089

53 Degrees North - PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q39 Telephone number:

Answered: 4  Skipped: 8

46 / 46

DATE

11/3/2017 9:25 PM
11/1/2017 5:17 PM
11/1/2017 4:23 PM
11/1/2017 3:55 PM



	Q1 What was your main reason for taking part in 53 Degrees North?(Please select one answer only)
	Q2 How far would you disagree or agree with the following statements? (Please select one option only for each statement)'53 Degrees North...
	Q3 How much happier did 53 Degrees North make you feel?
	Q4 How proud do you feel of your contribution to 53 Degrees North?
	Q5 Please rate the following statement, in relation to your personal experience:“I feel like I belong / belonged at 53 Degrees North”
	Q6 Have your thoughts and feelings about your life/future changed positively as a result of being involved in 53 Degrees North?
	Q7 How far would you disagree or agree with the following statements?“Because of taking part in 53 Degrees North…
	Q8 How far would you disagree or agree with the following statements? As a result of 53 Degrees North…
	Q9 Please share any further comments you have about 53 Degrees North below:
	Q10 How did you find out about 53 Degrees North? (Please tick all that apply)
	Q11 Have you been to, or are you planning to attend or take part in other events and activities programmed for Hull UK City of Culture 2017?
	Q12 In the last 12 months have you attended/taken part in an event/activity at Hull Truck Theatre?
	Q13 In the last 12 months have you attended/taken part in an event/activity at Abermarle Music Centre?
	Q14 Do you live in Hull?
	Q15 Is you visit to Hull mainly, partly or not at all due to taking part in 53 Degrees North?
	Q16 During this visit to Hull, how many other arts and cultural events / activities have you attended or taken part in, or do you plan to attend or take part in? (Other arts and cultural events / activities might include a visit to an art gallery or museum, attending a show at City Hall, attending an arts related lecture at the University of Hull)
	Q17 When you attended 53 Degrees North what was the main purpose of your visit to Hull?(Please select one answer only)
	Q18 Had you been to Hull before coming to 53 Degrees North?
	Q19 On average, over the course of a year, how frequently do you visit Hull?
	Q20 Based on your experience during this visit, do you think the frequency of your visits to Hull over the course of a year will increase, decrease or stay the same?
	Q21 To what extent do you disagree or agree with the following statement?'I will visit Hull again in future'
	Q22 As a visitor to Hull, how satisfied are you with the following? (If you have not experienced aspects of the visitor experience, please tick N/A)
	Q23 Did you visit just for the day, or did you stay overnight when you attended 53 Degrees North?
	Q24 During your visit, at the time you attended 53 Degrees North, how many nights did you stay in the area and how many days?
	Q25 Would you mind telling me us how much you spent personally on accommodation in Hull overall as part of your visit? (please enter to the nearest £, or enter zero if applicable - if you don't know or prefer not to answer please leave the box blank)
	Q26 What type of accommodation did you stay in?(Please tick all that apply)
	Q27 How much do you estimate you spent on you and others with you on the following in Hull on the day 53 Degrees North as part of your visit (not including ticket price/registration fee for taking part in 53 Degrees North)? (please enter to the nearest £, or enter zero as applicable - if you don't know or prefer not to answer please leave the box blank)
	Q28 What is your post code? (if you live outside the UK, please enter country of residence) (This will be used for evaluation purposes only, to map audiences for our project)
	Q29 Which of the following best describes your employment status? (Please select one answer only)
	Q30 How do you define your gender?(Please select one answer only)
	Q31 How would you describe your ethnic background?(Please select one answer only)
	Q32 Which of the following age groups do you fall into?(Please select one answer only)
	Q33 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?
	Q34 Including yourself, how many people were there in the group in each of the following age categories?(If you do not know. please leave blank)
	Q35 How many people, including yourself, were in your group at 53 Degrees North?(please enter in a numerical format, i.e. 2, as opposed to text format 'two)
	Q36 Would you be happy for Hull 2017, the University of Hull or their official evaluators to contact you to take part in future research?
	Q37 Name:
	Q38 Email address:
	Q39 Telephone number:

